PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2751526 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name Execution Date TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 12/20/2013 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Name: Street Address: ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA Internal Address: 22ND FLOOR City: HARTFORD State/Country: CONNECTICUT Postal Code: 06103 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** Property Type Number Application Number: 13256326 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (248)988-8363 Phone: 248-988-8360 Email: docket@cgolaw.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS 400 W. MAPLE, SUITE 350 Address Line 1: **BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009** Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67124-081PUS1; 7142-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW L. KOZIARZ /Matthew L. Koziarz/ Signature: Date: 03/04/2014 Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment_Toyoto_to_UTC#page1.tif

source=Executed_Assignment_Toyoto_to_UTC#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having a place of business at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyotashi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571, JAPAN (hereinafter "Assignor"), by means of an Assignment from the inventor, Kazuki Amemiya, recorded on September 13, 2011 at Reel 026896, Frame 0211, is the owner of all of said inventor's rights, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/256,326, and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at One Financial Plaza, 22nd Floor, Hartford, CT 06103, US (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire ownership of Assignor's entire rights, title and interest in and to said Patent Application and the invention or inventions therein described and claimed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by the Assignee to the Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by this instrument does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee as Assignee of the entire interest in and to said Patent Application and the invention or inventions therein described and claimed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed below this 2 - 20 day of Present berministic provided by the second secon

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

d sh

Name: Eiichi Ishii ⁴ Title: General Manager, IP promotion Dept.No.2 Intellectual Property Div.

WITNESSED BY:

Address: 1200, Mishuku,

<u>susono, Shizuoka, japun</u>

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0066 UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION hereby accepts ownership in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/256,326.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 44^{-4} day of $\overline{46}$ day of $\overline{46}$.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Name: Brian J. Hamilla Title: ASSISTANT SECRETARY

SEDARY

<u>SURESH SUNDERFADEN</u> Name:

Address: 411 SILVER LN

HARTFORD, CT 06108 EAS7

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 03/04/2014